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CO Scholastic Activities write up for the session 2020-21 

 25th June 2020, Thursday, Webinar by Sahodaya Samiti Gwalior. 

Sahodaya Samiti, Gwalior conducted a webinar for School Leaders on 

Managing Change at 16:30 to 17:30 on date, Principal Madam and 

administrative staff successfully attended the same.      

 15th August 2020, Saturday, our school celebrated 74th   Independence 

Day. Flag hoisting was done by few staff at Sitholi, and students, Staff 

joined online.  

 August 2020, Webinar by Sahodaya Samiti Gwalior. Sahodaya Samiti, 

Gwalior, conducted a webinar on Teachers building, School Teachers 

was successfully attended the same.    

 05th September 2020, Saturday, Teacher’s day celebration was 

celebrated, online students greeted the teachers and performance was 

given.  

 15th December 2020, Saturday, Online Parents Teachers Meeting and I-

Term Examination Result declaration was held, Principal Madam 

interacts with the students on Webinar. 

 25th December 2020, Friday, Christmas day celebration. This activity 

conducted on webinar and greetings between teachers and students 

exchanged. 

 08th January 2021, Friday, Online Parents Teachers Meeting and Periodic 

Result declaration was held, Principal Madam interacts with the 

students on Webinar. 

 26th January 2021, Tuesday, Republic Day Celebration, Quiz 

Competition was conducted on webinar.  

 09th February 2021, Tuesday, Online Parents Teachers Meeting was 

held, Principal Madam interacts with the students on Webinar. 

 16th February 2021, Tuesday, Vasant Panchmi. Vasant Panchmi was 

celebrated online students presented themselves yellow dress.  



 25th February 2021, Friday, Pariksha Pe Charcha, Teaches and students 

participated and got certificates. 

 05th March 2021, Friday, Online Parents Teachers Meeting was held, 

Principal Madam interacts with the students on Webinar.  

 03rd April 2021, Saturday, Online Parents Teachers Meeting and II-Term 

Examination Result declaration was held, Principal Madam interacts with 

the students on Webinar. 

 


